10-04-2001 FORM PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 06/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101864799 To the Honorable Commissioner for Pa. attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited Name: 1) Nobuhisa TODO. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? ☐Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Street Address: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo **⊠**Assignment Merger **JAPAN** Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐Other: _____ Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2001 4. Nature of submission: ⊠New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO error Frame #: ☐ Corrective Document Reel #: _____ Frame Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes
☐ No ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 200380-9005 5. Application number (s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No 7. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 6. Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (Incorporating LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD.) ATTORNEYS AT LAW ⊠Enclosed | 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account #12-0064 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: J. Warren Whitesel (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029 account) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Typed name: /04/2001 DBYRNE 00000067 09963621 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. J. Warren Whitesel Signature Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

S:\CLIENT\200380\0000\C0039537

REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0833

MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

NOBUHISA TODO

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

for which a United States Patent Application 🗵 is executed concurrently herewith; 🗌 was executed on _

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HAVING DOUBLE-LOCKING MECHANISM

was filed on	as	and al	l rights and privileges under any Letter
Patent which may be granted then	eon, including all rights, it	f any, throughout the entire	world to sue for all past infringement
which may have occurred before the	e execution of this assign	ment.	
to be used in connection with this deem necessary or expedient, (ii relating to this application or any may be necessary in connection w granted under the provisions of the cooperate with ASSIGNEE in ever	application and any additi all papers in connection additional, continuing, or citin the preparation and filling the International Convention by way possible in obtaining	ional, continuing, or division with any interference or divisional application thereing of any foreign application for Protection of Industriang evidence and going forw	e (a) to execute (i) all necessary paper nal applications, as the ASSIGNEE may other legal or quasi-legal proceeding of, (iii) all papers and documents which is or with making claims to priority right of Property or similar agreements; (b) the rard in any such proceedings; and (c) to a valid patent for said invention in an
, ,			
(2) ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes and requests the C	commissioner of Patents ar	d Trademarks of the United States, an
the appropriate officials in any other or any additional, continuing or divi	ir country, to issue any and	d all Letters Patent that may	/ be granted upon any patent applicatio
or any additional, continuing or div	sional applications thereof	to the Addicates, its sact	addition and addigition
(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covinstrument, free of any encumbran	enants and warrants that ces and that no other agre	he has full right to convey ement has been or will be	the entire right, title and interest by the executed in conflict herewith.
(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grain	nts to the law firm of MiCh	HAEL BEST & PRIEDRICH	LLC. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and desirable for purposes of recordation
in the United States Patent and Ti	rademark Office or a Pate	nt Office of any foreign cou	intry.
September 21, 2001		Nobuhisa Todo	
DateDeptember 21, 2001	Signature of Inventor	NOUMISK 1040	NOBUHISA TODO (SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor		(SEAL)
			(SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor		(Scree)
*			and the second s
The execution by the inventor(s) preferably be signed before a United States Co	should be witnessed by at least two	witnesses who sign here. If this Ass	ignment is signed outside the United States, it should
bicicianty no aigned opiote a Office Office of	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bi Magairumi	

097080988181 RECORDED: 09/26/2001